NXP USA Inc. - KMPC860PCVR66D4 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

MPC860 PowerQUICC Family Hardware Specifications, Rev. 10
Freescale Semiconductor 71
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
Table 34 identifies the packages and operating frequencies available for the MPC860.
Table 34. MPC860 Family Package/Frequency Availability
Package Type
Freq. (MHz) /
Temp. (Tj)
Package Order Number
Ball grid array
ZP suffix—leaded
ZQ suffix—leaded
VR suffix—lead-free
50
0° to 95°C
ZP/ZQ1 MPC855TZQ50D4
MPC860DEZQ50D4
MPC860DTZQ50D4
MPC860ENZQ50D4
MPC860SRZQ50D4
MPC860TZQ50D4
MPC860DPZQ50D4
MPC860PZQ50D4
Tape and Reel MPC855TZQ50D4R2
MPC860DEZQ50D4R2
MPC860ENZQ50D4R2
MPC860SRZQ50D4R2
MPC860TZQ50D4R2
MPC860DPZQ50D4R2
MPC855TVR50D4R2
MPC860ENVR50D4R2
MPC860SRVR50D4R2
MPC860TVR50D4R2
VR MPC855TVR50D4
MPC860DEVR50D4
MPC860DPVR50D4
MPC860DTVR50D4
MPC860ENVR50D4
MPC860PVR50D4
MPC860SRVR50D4
MPC860TVR50D4
66
0° to 95°C
ZP/ZQ1 MPC855TZQ66D4
MPC860DEZQ66D4
MPC860DTZQ66D4
MPC860ENZQ66D4
MPC860SRZQ66D4
MPC860TZQ66D4
MPC860DPZQ66D4
MPC860PZQ66D4
Tape and Reel MPC860SRZQ66D4R2
MPC860PZQ66D4R2
VR MPC855TVR66D4
MPC860DEVR66D4
MPC860DPVR66D4
MPC860DTVR66D4
MPC860ENVR66D4